Results of the 2013 Montrose Shuttle Survey

Would you be interested in taking a shuttle from the CMU Montrose campus to the CMU

main campus?

Interested in Shuttle
Yes No Missing Total

Campus with majority [Main Count 40 4 12 56
of classes % 71.4% 7.1% 21.4% 100.0%
Montrose Count 52 0 7 59

% 88.1% .0% 11.9% 100.0%

Online Count 4 1 1 6

% 66.7% 16.7% 16.7% 100.0%

Bishop Count 3 0 0 3

% 100.0% .0% .0% 100.0%

Total Count 99 5 20 124
% 79.8% 4.0% 16.1% 100.0%

The following results only apply to the students who did not check 'No' in the interest question.

If a shuttle from the main campus to Montrose is implemented, how beneficial would a stop in Delta be to you?

If a shuttle between the two campuses was only feasible if a fee was charged, in
what form would you want to pay? (You may mark multiple items.)

Buy
Pay each Buy 10 Semester
time punch pass Pass N
Campus with Main 17 28 39 52
majority of classes [Montrose 18 27 41 59
Online 2 2 3 5
Bishop 0 2 1 3
Total 37 59 84 119

Stop in Delta
Not at all Very
beneficial 2 3 4 beneficial NA Total
Campus with majority [Main Count 19 4 4 4 19 1 52
of classes % 36.5% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 36.5% 1.9% 100.0%
Montrose Count 18 11 7 4 14 5 59
% 30.5% 18.6% 11.9% 6.8% 23.7% 8.5% 100.0%
Online Count 1 0 0 0 4 0 5
% 20.0% .0% .0% .0% 80.0% .0% 100.0%
Bishop Count 1 0 0 0 2 0 3
% 33.3% .0% .0% .0% 66.7% .0% 100.0%
Total Count 39 15 11 8 39 6 119
% 32.8% 12.6% 9.2% 6.7% 32.8% 5.0% 100.0%
Would you be interested in taking this shuttle if it had an additional cost?
Interested if cost
Yes No Total
Campus with majority |Main Count 45 5 50
of classes % 90.0% 10.0% 100.0%
Montrose Count 37 18 55
% 67.3% 32.7% 100.0%
Online Count 4 0 4
% 100.0% .0% 100.0%
Bishop Count 2 1 3
% 66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
Total Count 88 24 112
% 78.6% 21.4% 100.0%




What is the highest price you would be willing to pay per round trip?

Highest Price Per Trip
Would not - - .
pay $5 per trip | $10 per trip [ Other Total

Campus with Main Count 3 30 9 9 51
majority of classes % 5.9% 58.8% 17.6% 17.6% 100.0%
Montrose Count 3 43 5 6 57

% 5.3% 75.4% 8.8% 10.5% 100.0%

Online Count 0 3 0 2 5

% 0.0% 60.0% 0.0% 40.0% 100.0%

Bishop Count 1 1 0 1 3

% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 100.0%

Total Count 7 77 14 18 116
% 6.0% 66.4% 12.1% 15.5% 100.0%

*Respondents who selected "Other" wrote in "$2"-5 times, and "$3"- 8 times.

What is the highest price you would be willing to pay for a semester pass?

Highest Price Per Semester
Wogg "ot $100 $200 $300 $400 $500 | Other* | Total

Campus with Main Count 4 14 15 4 5 2 6 50
majority of classes % 8.0% 28.0% 30.0% 8.0% 10.0% 4.0% 12.0%| 100.0%
Montrose Count 6 31 6 5 1 4 5 58

% 10.3% 53.4% 10.3% 8.6% 1.7% 6.9% 8.6%| 100.0%

Online Count 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%

Bishop Count 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3%| 100.0%

Total Count 13 48 22 9 6 6 12 116
% 11.2% 41.4% 19.0% 7.8% 5.2% 5.2% 10.3%] 100.0%

*Respondents who selected "Other" wrote in an amounts $50 or less 3 times, $150-$200 2 times and "$250" -3 times.

Please mark the times you would need the shuttle to leave CMU Montrose going to the main campus provided the drive
would take approximately 80 minutes.

6:30 AM 8:30 AM 10:30 AM 12:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM NA Total
Monday|Count 42 20 5 2 0 5 25 99
% 42.4% 20.2% 5.1% 2.0% 0.0% 5.1% 25.3% 100.0%
Tuesday|Count 49 22 7 1 1 2 22 104
% 47.1% 21.2% 6.7% 1.0% 1.0% 1.9% 21.2% 100.0%
Wednesday|Count 40 22 4 1 1 4 25 97
% 41.2% 22.7% 4.1% 1.0% 1.0% 4.1% 25.8% 100.0%
Thursday|Count 48 21 3 2 2 5 23 104
% 46.2% 20.2% 2.9% 1.9% 1.9% 4.8% 22.1% 100.0%
Friday|Count 39 18 3 1 0 2 28 91
% 42.9% 19.8% 3.3% 1.1% 0.0% 2.2% 30.8% 100.0%

Please mark the times you would need the shuttle to leave CMU main campus going back to Montrose provided the drive
would take approximately 80 minutes.

10:30 AM | 12:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 8:30 PM NA Total
Monday|Count 1 2 14 26 18 14 22 97
% 1.0% 2.1% 14.4% 26.8% 18.6% 14.4% 22.7% 100.0%
Tuesday|Count 1 3 14 27 20 14 20 99
% 1.0% 3.0% 14.1% 27.3% 20.2% 14.1% 20.2% 100.0%
Wednesday|Count 1 2 13 24 19 14 22 95
% 1.1% 2.1% 13.7% 25.3% 20.0% 14.7% 23.2% 100.0%
Thursday|Count 1 2 16 26 19 16 21 101
% 1.0% 2.0% 15.8% 25.7% 18.8% 15.8% 20.8% 100.0%
Friday|Count 1 2 12 22 20 10 25 92
% 1.1% 2.2% 13.0% 23.9% 21.7% 10.9% 27.2% 100.0%




